FORM PTO-1595	_
CORR. 9/25/02	-
CORR. TIO	l
To the Honorable Commissione	er (
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Giddings & Lewis, L.L.C.	
142 Doty Street	
Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935	
Individual(s)	_
General Partnership	_
X Limited Liability Corporation — V	Nis
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
ł .	



102230737

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10223			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Giddings & Lewis, L.L.C.	Name: Fadal Engineering Company, Inc.		
142 Doty Street	Internal Address:		
Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935	Street Address: 20701 Plummer Street		
Individual(s)Association	City: Chatsworth State: CA ZIP: 91211		
General PartnershipLimited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship		
X Limited Liability Corporation – Wisconsin	Association		
Other	Limited Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes XNo	X Corporation-Wisconsin		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo		
X Other Corrective Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: September 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,976,751		
Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: W. Thomas Babbit			
Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
And Market Developed 7th Floor	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
	DOE IT IIG OF MOL		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information adocument. 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Lori M. Stockton	September 24, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa understand the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies): Only the A bearing fee.	Name: Fadal Engineering Company, Inc.	
Giddins & Lewis, Inc. 142 Doty Street 5-13-02	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 20701 Plummer Street	
Fond du Lac, Washington 54935	City: Chatsworth State: CA ZIP: 91211	
	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
X Corporation - Wisconsin	Limited Partnership	
OtherOther	X Corporation Wisconsin	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XNo	Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo	
Security Agreement Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No	
Execution Date: September 15, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. (Jaucanian Registration No.19)	
	1,976,751	
Additional numbers att	ached?Yes X_No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: W. Thomas Babbitt		
Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00	
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666	
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
5/7/02		
Lori M. Stockton Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Harris of Colors	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
1	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depos	

00000007 1976751 05/28/2002 GTON11 40.00 OP 01 FC:481

the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. Crystal Prive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on

Candace Baker

SOUS-ES-2002 SAFMAN SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Giddings & Lewis, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with an address of 142 Doty Street, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record title owner of the mark FADAL and U.S. Registration No. 1,976,751 thereof;

WHEREAS, Fadal Engineering Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") with a principal address of 20701 Plunumer Street, Chatsworth, California 91211, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the abovereferenced federal registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified registration thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements.

GIDDINGS & LEWIS, LLC

Date: 4/17/02

005501.T004

09/17/02 TUE 15:38 [TX/RX NO 8492]

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Giddings & Lewis, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with an address of 142 Doty Street, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record title owner of the mark FADAL and U.S. Registration No. 1,976,751 thereof;

WHEREAS, Fadal Engineering Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") with a principal address of 20701 Plummer Street, Chatsworth, California 91211, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the above-referenced federal registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified registration thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements.

GIDDINGS & LEWIS, INC.

Date: APRIL 12 2

Name: STE

STEPHEN M. PETERSON

Title:

PRESIDENT & CEO

005501.T004

T-821 P.008/009 F-187

PROM-BLAKELY , SOKOLOFF , TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

mq50:51 2002-60-1d

TRADEMARK



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les).
Giddins & Lewis, Inc.	Name: Fadal Engineering Company, Inc.
142 Doty Street	Internal Address:
Fond du Lac, Washington 54935	Street Address: 20701 Plummer Street
Individual(s)Association	City: Chatsworth State: CA ZIP: 91211
General Partnership Limited Partnershi	ip Individual(s) citizenship
X Corporation - Wisconsin	Association
Other	Lirnited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No X Corporation Wisconsin
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached:YesNo
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,976,751
Additional number	rs attached?Yes _XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni document should be mailed:	ing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: W. Thomas Babbitt	
Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90026	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
$\sim \gamma$	20 Starkin 5/2/00
Lori M. Stockton Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date
radile of Colour Signing Olyme	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an am

P 008/008 F-187 1-821

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

Sep-25-2002 & SAFMAK SOKOLOFF , TAYLOR & ZAFMAK

Constal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on

addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900